ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY JOINT RESOLUTION 110

March 23, 2000 – Offered by Representative F. LASEE.

1	At the locations indicated,	amend the	ioint resolution	as follows:
•	The the locations maleated,	uniteria tric	Joint Leboration	as iditows.

- Page 1, line 3: delete "mandates" and substitute "mandates, continuation
 of state payments to other governmental units".
 - **2.** Page 4, line 21: delete "The adjustment" and substitute "The mechanism shall adjust the amount of a limitation so that total costs are not increased as a result of the transfer. The adjustment".
 - **3.** Page 7, line 25: delete "elected to" and substitute "of".
- **4.** Page 8, line 6: delete lines 6 to 11 and substitute "governmental unit for those costs.".
 - **5.** Page 8, line 12: before that line insert:

4

5

6

7

10

11 "(9) (a) Except as provided in par. (b), the proportion of costs of all other 12 governmental units, taken as a group, that the state pays shall not be reduced below 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

- that proportion in effect on the first day that occurs after the ratification of this section.
- (b) The state is not required to pay, but may pay, in whole or in part, an amount or proportion of costs of all other governmental units, taken as a group, or of any type of other governmental unit, taken as a group, that are in excess of the limitations under this section and attributable to elector approval under this section.".
 - **6.** Page 8, line 12: delete "(9)" and substitute "(10)".

8 (END)